Eligible employees shall earn sick leave credit at the rate 

of five percent (5%) of the employee’s regularly scheduled hours 
per pay period. The hour/day approximate equivalent sick leave 
accrual for full-time employees over one-year (26 pay periods) is 
one hundred four (104) hours, or thirteen (13) days. Sick leave is 
credited in units of one-tenth (1/10) of one hour, up to a maximum 
of four (4) hours, at the beginning of the pay period following the 
one in which it was earned.  

(1) Earn Rate. Eligible employees shall earn sick leave credit at